
MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Burke Mtn-Flat Top 7:50 Burke Mtn-Flat Top 6:30

Burke Baptist Church 8:00 Burke Baptist Church 6:40

Brick Row Bridge 8:02 Brick Row Bridge 6:41

Brick Row 8:03 Brick Row 6:42

Keystone Bridge 8:05 Keystone Bridge 6:45

Keystone City Hall 8:08 Keystone City Hall 6:48

2nd driveway on R after Eckman Br 8:15 Eckman Bridge 6:51

Kimball Elementary 8:25 2nd Driveway on Right 6:52

MVMS/MVHS 7:10

Kimball Elementary 3:55

2nd driveway on L before Eckman Br 4:02 MVMS/MVHS 2:55

Keystone City Hall 4:05 2nd Driveway on Right 3:13

Keystone Bridge 4:07 Eckman Bridge 3:15

Brick Row 4:09 Keystone City Hall 3:20

Brick Row Bridge 4:10 Keystone Bridge 3:23

Burke Baptist Church 4:12 Brick Row 3:26

Burke Mtn-Flat Top 4:22 Brick Row Bridge 3:27

Burke Baptist Church 3:28

Burke Mtn-Flat Top 3:38

BUS - 101 (Keystone/Burke Mtn.) Driver: James Deshazo



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Day Care 7:30 Arc of Safety 6:00

Edwards Res. 7:35 Head of Shabby Run 6:10

B & J Trucking 7:36 Perkins Res. 6:11

Premier Church 7:38 Mouth of Shabby Run 6:16

Bulldog Hollow 7:40 Dove Tree 6:18

Middle of Premier Trailer Park 7:44 Spice Creek Rd 6:20

Top of Premier Trailer Park 7:47 Hub Cap Hollow 6:23

Hub Cap Hollow 7:55 MPH Sign-Vineyard Res. 6:26

Brcik House in Curve 7:59 Middle of Premier Trailer Park 6:27

Dove Tree 8:02 Top of Premier Trailer Park 6:30

Ward Res. 8:03 2nd Street 6:33

Shabby Run Turnaround 8:09 Bulldog Hollow 6:33

Shadow Lane 8:11 Premier Church 6:34

Brewer Res. 8:16 B & J Trucking 6:36

Cornwell Res. 8:19 Edwards Res. 6:38

Cook Res. 8:20 Bus Shed (WELC) 6:40

Fall River Elementary 8:25 Lake Dr 6:44

Summers Street (Light) 6:45

Fall River Elementary 3:55 Summers Street (Welch side) 6:48

Big Sandy Church 4:00 MVMS/MVHS 7:05

Westchester 4:03

Hensley Hollow 4:10 MVMS/MVHS 2:50

Morgan Res. 4:11 Bus Shed (WELC) 3:00

Robinette Res. 4:12 Edwards Res. 3:02

Christian Res. 4:13 B & J Trucking 3:03

Cook Res. 4:20 Premier Post Office 3:05

Cornwell Res. 4:21 Premier Church 3:06

Brewer Res. 4:23 2nd Street 3:07

Shabby Run Turnaround 4:27 Bulldog Hollow 3:08

Shadow Lane 4:30 MPH Sign-Vineyard Res. 3:12

Ward Res. 4:34 Middle of Premier Trailer Park 3:13

Dove Tree 4:36 Top of Premier Trailer Park 3:16

Hub Cap Hollow 4:39 Hub Cap Hollow 3:22

Middle of Premier Trailer Park 4:43 Spice Creek 3:26

Top of Premier Trailer Park 4:46 Dove Tree 3:29

Bulldog Hollow 4:51 Mouth of Shabby Run 3:31

Premier Church 4:53 Arc of Safety 3:33

B & J Trucking 4:56 Jimmy's Hardware 3:35

Edwards Res. 5:00 Roderfield Church 3:37

Day Care 5:08 Big Sandy Church 3:40

Hunt Res. 3:42

Mouth of Hensley 3:45

BUS - 103 (Hensley Hollow/Roderfield/Premier/Summers Street) Driver: Mike Ward



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up High AM Pick Up High PM

Brooks' Res. 6:00 MVMS/MVHS 3:00

Waddell Res. 6:02 Pinch Back 3:15

Puncheon Camp 6:05 Upper #10 3:18

Dillon Res. 6:08 Turn Hole 3:21

Huff Res. 6:10 Thorpe Church 3:23

#6 Turnaround 6:25 Thorpe Bridge 3:24

McCrosky Res. 6:27 Goins Res. 3:26

Bolen Res. (#8) 6:29 Yard Sale 3:30

Carter Res. (#8 Turnaround) 6:32 #13 Bottom 3:34

Bolen Res. (#6) 6:34 #13 Hill 3:36

Woody Res. 6:35 Hasty Res. 3:38

Rose Res. 6:40 Glow St 3:40

Musick Res. 6:42 Whites Lane Bridge 3:42

Rhodes' Res. 6:46 Chapman Res. 3:47

Spencer Bottom Bridge 6:47 Spencer Bottom Bridge 3:48

Chapman Res. 6:48 Rhodes' Res. 3:50

Whites Lane Bridge 6:50 Musick Res. 3:54

Glow St 6:52 Rose Res. 3:56

Hasty Res. 6:53 Woody Res. 4:01

#13 Hill 6:55 Bolen Res. (#8) 4:03

#13 Bottom 6:56 Carter Res. (#8 Turnaround) 4:05

Yard Sale 6:57 Bolen Res. (#6) 4:08

Goins Res. 6:59 McCrosky Res. 4:10

Thorpe Post Office 7:02 #6 Turnaround 4:12

Thorpe Church 7:03 Huff Res. 4:20

Upper #10 7:05 Dillon Res. 4:23

MVMS/MVHS 7:15 Puncheon Camp 4:26

Waddell Res. 4:29

Brooks' Res. 4:31

Leckie Turnaround 4:33

BUS - 121 (Leckie/Jenkin Jones *HIGH ONLY*) Driver: David Jarrells



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Pick Up Elem. PM

#6 Hollow 6:50 Kimball Elem. 3:40

Woody Res. 6:53 Hicks' Res. 4:10

Dillon Res. 6:58 Grey Doublewide 4:20

Prosperity St 7:05 Spencer Bottom 4:25

Town Hall 7:10 Woolridge Res. (Stop #2) 4:45

Brooks' Res. 7:20 Woolridge Res. (Stop #1) 4:48

Woolridge Res. (Stop #1) 7:22 Brooks' Res. 4:50

Woolridge Res. (Stop #2) 7:25 Town Hall 5:00

Spencer Bottom 7:45 Prosperity St 5:05

Grey Doublewide 7:50 Dillon Res. 5:12

Hicks' Res. 8:00 Woody Res. 5:17

Kimball Elem. 8:30 #6 Hollow 5:20

BUS - 141 (Leckie/Jenkin Jones *ELEMENTARY ONLY* ) Driver: Max Frye



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Bishop's Bridge Turnaround 7:40 Bishop's Bridge Turnaround 6:00

Duncan Res. 7:41 Duncan Res. 6:01

Dollinger Res. 7:43 Dollinger Res. 6:04

Bishop Res. 7:44 Shumate Res. 6:05

Shumate Res. 7:45 Bishop Res. 6:06

Davy Post Office 7:50 Little Davy Bridge 6:08

Upper Davy 7:52 Before Post Office 6:09

Newcomb Res. 7:55 Davy Post Office 6:10

Vance Res. 7:57 Upper Davy 6:12

Ferrell Res. 8:00 Kingsley Res. 6:15

Jones Res. 8:01 Newcomb Res. 6:16

Twin Branch Bridge 8:03 Pawn Shop 6:18

Hunting Shirt Bottom 8:06 Mary Town Post Office 6:20

Odom Res. (Hensley Mountain) 8:08 Hunting Shirt Bottom 6:22

Pruitt-Big Sandy Church 8:15 Odom Res. (Hensley Mountain) 6:24

Fall River Elem. 8:17 Green Res. 6:26

Mouth of Hensley 6:27

Fall River Elem. 4:00 Hunt Res. 6:29

Odom Res. (Hensley Mountain) 4:10 Big Sandy Church 6:32

Hunting Shirt Bottom 4:12 Big Sandy Bridge 6:33

Twin Branch Bottom Bridge 4:14 Jimmy's Furniture 6:36

Pawn Shop 4:16 Jimmy's Hardware 6:38

Newcomb Res. 4:18 MVHS 7:10

Upper Davy 4:20

Davy Post Office 4:23 MVHS 2:45

Vance Res. 4:24 Odom Res. (Hensley Mountain) 3:20

Bishop Res. 4:26 Hunting Shirt Bottom 3:22

Shumate Res. 4:27 Mary Town Post Office 3:25

Dollinger Res. 4:28 Pawn Shop 3:28

Bishop's Bridge Turnaround 4:33 Newcomb Res. 3:29

Kingsley Res. 3:30

Upper Davy 3:32

Davy Post Office 3:35

After Post Office on Left 3:36

Little Davy Bridge 3:37

Bishop Res. 3:40

Shumate Res. 3:41

Dollinger Res. 3:42

Duncan Res. 3:45

Bishop's Bridge Turnaround 3:47

BUS - 153 (Davy/Hensley Mountain/Big Sandy) Driver: Tina Morgan



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Elbert Playground 7:45 Elbert Playground 6:24

Phillips' Res.  #3696 (Filbert) 7:47 #6 RR Crossing 6:25

#4711 Green House (Filbert) 7:49 Cox Res. Silver Trailer 6:26

Mitchem Res. (Elbert) 7:51 Gary Bottom Dip 6:30

#6 RR Crossing 7:58 Tug River  Double Wide 6:32

#6 Turnaround 8:00 Wall Street 6:34

Gary Bottom Dip 8:07 Silver Bridge 6:35

Tug River Clinic/Double Wide 8:10 Wilcoe Health Center 6:37

Silver Bridge 8:11 Young Res. (Wilcoe) 6:38

Inspiration Way 8:23 Mouth of Tailman Village 6:40

WELC Shed Turnaround 8:25 MVMS/MVHS 7:15

Lake Dr 8:28

Lower Summer St 8:29 MVMS/MVHS 2:45

Upper Summer St 8:31 Mouth of Tailman Village 3:20

Welch Post Office 8:33 Young Res. (Wilcoe) 3:22

Welch Elementary 8:40 Wilcoe Health Center 3:23

Silver Bridge 3:24

Welch Elementary 4:00 Wall Street 3:24

Welch Post Office 4:10 Tug River  Double Wide 3:25

Lower Summers St 4:12 Gary Bottom Dip 3:27

Upper Summers St/Franklin St 4:14 #6 RR Crossing 3:30

Lake Dr 4:15 Cox Res. Silver Trailer 3:32

Blevins Pawn Shop 4:17 Elbert Playground 3:40

WELC Shed Turnaround 4:19

Silver Bridge 4:35

Tug River Clinic/Double Wide 4:36

Gary Bottom Dip 4:38

#6 Turnaround 4:45

Yellow House 4:48

#4711 Green House (Filbert) 4:52

Phillips' Res.  #3696 (Filbert) 4:53

BUS - 161 (Elbert/Filbert/Gary/Havaco/Summers Street) Driver:Terry Richardson



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Power House Hill 6:15

Tonya Lane (Maybeury) 7:45 Tessa Res. (Power House Hill) 6:21

Martin Res. (Maybeury 52) 7:46 Tonya Lane (Maybeury) 6:22

Z/Z Jackson (Maybeury 52) 7:47 Martin Res. (Maybeury 52) 6:23

Upland Annex (Maybeury) 7:48 Z/Z Jackson (Maybeury 52) 6:24

C/J Jackson (Maybeury 52) 7:49 Campbell Res. (Maybeury 52) 6:25

Carrington (Rt 52 RR Trussell) 7:50 C/J Jackson (Maybeury 52) 6:26

Old Switchback Shed 7:51 Old Switchback Shed 6:27

Old Head Start Turnaround 7:55 Old Elkhorn Headstart TA 6:34

Via Res. (Elkhorn  Bottom) 7:58 Rose Res. (Elkhorn Bottom) 6:35

Hairston Res. (Elkhorn Bottom) 7:59 Granny's Rd 6:38

Rose Res. (Elkhorn Bottom) 8:01 Bailey Res. (Upland) 6:39

Granny's Rd 8:04 Perdue Res. (Upland) 6:40

Perdue Res. (Upland) 8:05 Brooks' Res. 6:41

Kyle Bottom Rd 8:08 Old Huckleberry Inn 6:42

Vivian Bottom 8:15 Old Kyle Rd 6:43

Kimball Elem. 8:20 Vivian Bottom RR Tracks 6:49

Kimball Elem. 6:52

Kimball Elem. 3:55 MVMS/MVHS 7:15

Kyle Hill Rd 4:05

Old Kyle Rd 4:06 MVMS/MVHS 2:50

Old Huckleberry Inn 4:07 Bull Pen (Landgraff) 3:05

Perdue Res. (Upland) 4:08 Old Kyle Rd 3:10

Granny's Rd 4:09 Old Huckleberry Inn 3:12

Rose Res. (Elkhorn Bottom) 4:11 Brooks' Res. 3:13

Via Res. (Elkhorn  Bottom) 4:12 Bailey Res. (Upland) 3:14

Carrington (Rt 52 RR Trussell) 4:20 Granny's Rd 3:15

C/J Jackson (Maybeury 52) 4:21 Rose Res. (Elkhorn Bottom) 3:18

Z/Z Jackson (Maybeury 52) 4:22 Old Elkhorn Headstart TA 3:19

Martin Res. (Maybeury 52) 4:23 C/J Jackson (Maybeury 52) 3:25

Tessa Res. (Power House Hill) 4:24 Maybeury Post Office 3:26

Upland Annex (Maybeury) 3:27

Z/Z Jackson (Maybeury 52) 3:28

Martin Res. (Maybeury 52) 3:29

Tessa Res. (Power House Hill) 3:30

Powerhouse Hill 3:35

BUS - 162 (Maybeury/Landgraff/Vivian) Driver:Leonard Gregory



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Green Res. 7:35 Dillon Res. 6:20

Evans' Res. 7:40 Tea Branch Road (Skygusty) 6:30

Tea Branch Road (Skygusty) 7:45 Yard Sale 6:43

Bevins Res. 7:50 Fowlers Market 6:45

Yard Sale 7:53 Pinchback 6:51

Pinchback 8:00 Lower Small Relm Rd 6:53

Lower Small Relm Rd 8:10 Upper Small Relm Rd 6:55

Brown Res. 8:12 Brown Res. 6:57

Southwood Hill 8:14 Havaco Bridge 6:58

Belcher Res. 8:15 Southwood Park 6:59

Welch Elementary 8:30 Paul Jones Park 7:00

MVMS/MVHS 7:15

Welch Elementary 4:05

Day Care 4:15 MVMS/MVHS 2:50

Paul Jones Park 4:16 Welch Post Office 3:00

Southwood Hill 4:17 Summer St 3:02

Brown Res. 4:19 Franklin St 3:03

Lower Small Relm Rd 4:20 Lake Dr 3:04

Wilcoe Clinic 4:23 Old Pioneer Community Bank 3:05

Pinchback 4:30 Day Care 3:06

Lower #10 4:32 Paul Jones Park 3:07

Upper #10 4:33 Havaco Bridge 3:09

Thorpe Church 4:35 Havaco Church 3:10

Thorpe Bridge 4:36 Brown Res. 3:12

Ferrell Res. 4:37 Upper Small Relm Rd 3:14

Goins Res. 4:38 Upper #10 3:16

Fowlers Market 4:40 Thorpe Church 3:20

Bevins Res. 4:45 Thorpe Bridge 3:22

Tea Branch Road-Skygusty 4:46 Fowler's Market 3:25

Day Res. 4:47 Yard Sale 3:30

Green Res. 4:48 Tea Branch Road (Skygusty) 3:40

Dillon Res. 3:45

BUS - 163 (Skygusty/Thorpe/Southwood/Day Care) Driver:Earl Muncy



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Va. Ave./Bonds Res. 7:45 Bel Air Trailer Park 6:00

Va. Ave. Old AEP Building 7:48 Country Girl Rd. 6:02

Old Welch Jr. High 7:50 Bee & Bee Enterprize 6:04

Citizens Drug Store 7:51 Dawson Res. 6:05

Court House Hill 7:52 Browns Creek-Seabolt Res. 6:10

Lower McDowell Trussel 7:53 Browns Creek Turnaround 6:12

Berwind Lane 7:56 Lower North Welch-Day Res. 6:18

Grandview St. 7:58 North Welch-Wright Res. 6:19

Oakhurst Dr. 8:00 Edmore Village-Swope Court 6:21

Bel Air Trailer Park 8:08 Edmore Village-Game Room 6:22

Browns Creek-Lane Res. 8:14 Edmore Village-Roberts Res. 6:24

Browns Creek-Seabolt Res. 8:16 Oakhurst Drive 6:27

Edmore Village-Kennedy Res. 8:20 Stewart St-Harsaney Res. 6:29

Edmore Village-Vandyke Res. 8:21 Grandview St. Bridge 6:30

Edmore Village-Game Room 8:23 Stewart Street Playground 6:31

Edmore Village-Roberts Res. 8:24 Stewart Street-Scott Res. 6:33

Welch Elementary 8:28 Stewart St-Berwind Lane 6:34

Stewart St-Old Coors Plant 6:35

Welch Elementary 3:50 Belcher Mtn-Noe Res. 6:45

Edmore Village 3:55 Belcher Mtn-Porterfield Res. 6:49

Edmore Village 3:56 Maitland Bottom 6:53

Edmore Village 3:57 MVHS 7:10

Edmore Village-Game Room 3:58

North Welch-Wright Res. 4:00 MVHS 2:50

North Welch-Dawson Res. 4:08 Maitland Bottom 3:00

Bel Air Trailer Park 4:10 Belcher Mtn-Porterfield Res. 3:08

Browns Creek-Lane Res. 4:14 Belcher Mtn-Noe Res. 3:13

Lower McDowell Trussel 4:20 Stewart St-Old Coors Plant 3:25

Flat Iron Drug Store 4:22 Stewart St-Berwind Lane 3:26

Courthouse Hill 4:24 Stewart Street-Scott Res. 3:27

VA. Ave. Bridge 4:28 Stewart Street Playground 3:29

Va. Ave./Bonds Res. 4:30 Grandview St. Bridge 3:30

Belcher Mountain 4:40 Stewart St-Harsaney Res. 3:31

Oakhurst Drive 3:32

Stewart St-Wright Res. 3:34

Bel Air Trailer Park 3:38

Country Girl Rd. 3:39

Bee & Bee Enterprize 3:40

Dawson Res. 3:41

Browns Creek-Seabolt Res. 3:45

Welch Elementary 3:50

BUS - 181 (VA Ave/Belcher Mtn/Maitland/North Welch/Bel Air/Browns Creek/Edmore Village) Driver:Donna Hale



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Wade Res. 7:55 Wade Res. 6:10

Gentry Res. 7:56 Gentry Res. 6:12

Methodist Church 7:57 Methodist Church 6:13

Liberty Chapel 7:58 Liberty Chapel 6:14

Miliam St. Bridge 7:59 Miliam St. Bridge 6:15

Blaylock Res. 8:07 Blaylock Res. 6:25

Rose Res. 8:10 Rose Res. 6:30

Dawson Res. 8:12 Dawson Res. 6:32

Gilliam Bottom 8:13 Gilliam Bottom 6:33

Northfork RR Tracks 8:16 Northfork RR Tracks 6:36

Northfork Fire Department 8:17 Northfork Fire Department 6:37

Kimball Elem. 8:30 MVHS 7:15

Kimball Elem. 3:50 MVHS 2:50

Northfork Fire Department 4:10 Northfork Fire Department 3:10

Northfork RR Tracks 4:11 Northfork RR Tracks 3:11

Algoma Curve 4:12 Algoma Curve 3:12

Gilliam Bottom 4:14 Gilliam Bottom 3:13

Dawson Res. 4:15 Dawson Res. 3:14

Tabor Res. 4:16 Tabor Res. 3:15

Rose Res. 4:18 Jake's Hollow 3:16

Blaylock Res. 4:20 Rose Res. 3:18

Miliam St. Bridge 4:25 Blaylock Res. 3:19

Liberty Chapel 4:26 Miliam St. Bridge 3:24

Methodist Church 4:27 Liberty Chapel 3:26

Gentry Res. 4:28 Methodist Church 3:27

Wade's Res. 4:30 Gentry Res. 3:28

Wade Res. 3:30

BUS - 182 (Northfork Hollow/Crumpler) Driver: Frankie Wyckoff



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Starland Heights 7:40 Kimball Fire Station 6:22

Smoke Stack Curve/Carswell 7:50 Smoke Stack Curve/Carswell 6:25

Denton Res. 7:55 Head of Carswell 6:30

Belcher Res. 7:56 Belcher Res. 6:33

Wilkins Res. 8:00 Mitchem Res. 6:36

Prater Res. 8:02 Wilkins Res. 6:37

Koger Res. 8:03 Koger Res. 6:39

Jones Res. 8:04 Ferrell Res. 6:40

Norwood 8:05 Williams Res. 6:41

Kimball Hill 8:08 Kennedy Res. 6:42

Kimball Elem. 8:15 Osbourne Res. 6:43

Lester Res. 6:46

Kimball Elem. 3:40 Mouth of Carswell 6:50

Vivian Bottom 3:44 Norwood Bridge 6:52

Kimball Hill 3:52 Wright Res. 6:54

Norwood 3:55 Starland Heights 6:56

Jones Res. 3:57 Old Walmart Bridge 7:00

Koger Res. 3:58 MVHS 7:10

Prater Res. 3:59

Smoke Stack Curve/Carswell 4:00 MVHS 2:55

Wilkins Res. 4:02 Old Walmart Bridge 3:05

Denton Res. 4:03 Starland Heights 3:07

Belcher Res. 4:04 Wright Res. 3:08

Starland Heights 4:13 Norwood Bridge 3:10

Mouth of Carswell 3:12

Lester Res. 3:14

Osbourne Res. 3:15

Williams' Res. 3:16

Ferrell Res. 3:17

Koger Res. 3:18

Smoke Stack Curve/Carswell 3:19

Wilkins Res. 3:20

King Res. 3:21

Belcher Res. 3:22

Head of Carswell 3:24

Kimball Fire Station 3:34

Vivian Bottom 3:36

BUS - 190 (Kimball) Driver: Daniel Mitchem



MCDOWELL  COUNTY SCHOOLS

BUS SCHEDULES 2022 - 2023

Pick Up Elem. AM Elem. PM Pick Up High AM High PM

Simms' Res. (Big Jenny) 7:55 Simms' Res. (Big Jenny) 6:10

Woody Res. (Big Jenny) 7:57 Woody Res. (Big Jenny) 6:12

Mohegan 8:02 Mohegan 6:18

Chestnut St. 8:12 Safe 6:25

3rd House on R (Hemphill Btm) 8:15 Chestnut St. 6:30

Hemphill Playground 8:17 Hemphill Bridge 6:35

Hemphill Trussell 8:18 Hemphill Trussell 6:38

Jan Care 8:24 Jan Care 6:43

Welch Elem. 8:30 364 McDowell St 6:45

Welch Post Office 6:49

Welch Elem. 3:55 Courthouse 6:51

Oakhurst Addition 4:01 Old Welch Jr High 6:55

Grandview St. Bridge 4:05 Phoenix Center 6:56

 Before Stewart St. Playground 4:07 VA. Ave. Bridge 6:57

Berwind Lane 4:10 Bonds' Res. 7:00

Jan Care 4:12 MVHS 7:10

3rd House on R (Hemphill Btm) 4:15

Hemphill Playground 4:16 MVHS 2:50

Hemphill Trussell 4:17 Bonds Res. 3:00

Chestnut St. 4:25 VA. Ave. Bridge 3:03

Mohegan 4:31 Phoenix Center 3:05

Simms' Res. (Big Jenny) 4:38 Old Welch Jr High 3:08

Woody Res. (Big Jenny) 4:40 Courthouse 3:10

364 McDowell St 3:12

Jan Care 3:14

Hemphill Bridge 3:17

Hemphill Trussell 3:20

Chestnut St. 3:25

Safe 3:30

Mohegan 3:35

Big Jenny 3:41

BUS - 191 (Big Jenny/Hemphill/Mohegan) Driver: Candi Dawson


